RESOLUTION NO. 2022-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-35 BY ESTABLISHING A NEW CLASSIFICATION REPRESENTED BY THE CITY OF COSTA MESA CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION AND ESTABLISHING THE PAY RANGES FOR THE NEW CLASSIFICATION.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, AND DECLARES AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2022, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2022-35, revising the pay ranges for job classifications in the Costa Mesa City Employees Association, effective June 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend Resolution No. 2022-35, to establish the new job classification of Custody Supervisor and to establish the pay ranges for the new classification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The Costa Mesa City Council hereby amends Resolution No. 2022-35 to establish the new job classification of Custody Supervisor and to establish the pay ranges for the new job classification as set forth herein.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Section 3 of Resolution No. 2022-35 is hereby amended to add the Custody Supervisor job classification at the salary range and monthly rates of pay specified below, effective September 11, 2022.

Class	Class Title	Salary	Grade				Step				
Code		Plan		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
0190	Custody Supervisor	CMC	612	\$8,085	\$8,489	\$8,913	\$9,359	\$9,827	\$10,318	\$10,834	Monthly
				\$97,020	\$101,868	\$106,956	\$112,308	\$117,924	\$123,816	\$130,008	Annual
				\$46.64	\$48.98	\$51.42	\$53.99	\$56.69	\$59.53	\$62.50	Hourly

SECTION 3. Except as modified by this Resolution, Resolution No. 2022-35 shall remain in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of September, 2022.

	John Stephens, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Brenda Green, City Clerk	Kimberly Hall Barlow, City Attorney
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss CITY OF COSTA MESA)	
I, BRENDA GREEN , City Clerk of the that the above and foregoing is the original passed and adopted by the City Council of the the day of September, 2022, by the council of the day of September, 2022, by the council of the day of September, 2022, by the council of the day of September, 2022, by the council of the day of September, 2022, by the council of the coun	the City of Costa Mesa at a regular meeting
AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:	
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:	
ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here City of Costa Mesa this 21st day of Septemb	eby set my hand and affixed the seal of the per, 2022.
Brenda Green, City Clerk	